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STATEMENT II

Statement of Indian participants who were given awards of merit.
Architectural

(i) Above 10,000 sq. ft.
I. Tata Industries PavIlion.
2. Birla Industries Pavilion.

(ii) Below 10,000 sq. ft.
1. Dalmia Cement Ltd.
2. Delhi Cloth & General Miils.

Display

(i) Above 10,000 sq. ft.
1. Our India Pavilion.
2 All India Handloom Board

Pavilion.

(ii) Below 10,000 sq. ft.
1. All India Automobile and Ancillary Industries Association
Ltd.

2. Assam State.

Art in Industry

(i) Above 10,000 sq. ft.
1. All India Handicraft Beard.
2. Gujarat State.

Iii) Belen., 10,000 sq. ft.
1. B2nb~1 Potteries Ltd.
2 CC:1tral Silk Board.

Zinc Smelter in Udaipur

2. Sbli P. C. Borooab: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Zinc Smelter to be set up in Udaipur in Rajasthan has been inaugurated; and

(h) if so, what progr.ss has been made in the implementation of the project?

The Minister of Industry (Sbri Manubhai Sbah): ta) and (b). Foundation stone has been laid and construction work has started.

'H' Type Quarters in Alldrews Ganj,
New Delbi

3. Sbri P. C. Borooab: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the total area and capacity of the 'H' type quarters meant fOr class IV Government servants and their families constructed in Andrews Ganj and Srinivasa Puri etc. are le:;3 th3.n those of qua!'ters in PrEm Nagar and Sewa Nag3.r in view of the new ausicrit,Y-
standards;

(b) if so, whether the minimun1 standards of sanitary and hygienic accommodation have been kept in view;

(c) the maximum number of persons that can b:.: accommodated. in such quarters;

(d) whether there has of late been a proposal under the consideraUon of Government to improve the Ii v ing conditions of these quart. rs by covering verandahs appended thereto; and

(e) if so, with what result?

The Minisier Of Wor[{s, Rouging and Supply (Dr. B. Gopala Reddi):
(a) No.

(b) Do", not arise.

(e) Each quartor is intend"d for a family of about five members.

(d) and (e). There is no generaT proposaJ for covering the verandahs of the existing class IV quarters. But the question of giving them more at:-
commodation in two-roomed quarters is being examined.

Quarters for Class IV Staff

4. Shri P. C. Borooab: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 764 on the 28th November, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the proposal to construct two· roomed quarters for Class IV Staff has since been finalised;

